
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 2 Tiago Vieira Fátima Trail Team 03:03:31 05:44

2 71 Pedro Lopes Thomar Athletics 03:03:32 +00:01 05:44

3 74 Ricardo Ferreira Thomar Athletics 03:08:37 +05:06 05:54

4 73 Miguel Ferreira Thomar Athletics 03:14:49 +11:18 06:05

5 75 Hugo Machado Thomar Athletics 03:16:55 +13:24 06:09

6 7 Abel Francisco Pires CLBE DE ATLETISMO TRAIL RUNNERS DA 
PONTE 03:21:36 +18:05 06:18

7 86 Ivo Fernandes Trilhos dos Templários / ACR santa Cita 03:24:13 +20:42 06:23

8 88 Fred Kalahari Individual 03:27:37 +24:06 06:29

9 33 Ricardo José Mendes Ribeiro J.I.V. 03:28:17 +24:46 06:31

10 10 Diogo Reis Coxos & Marrecos/Clariatrail 03:28:53 +25:22 06:32

11 89 Andreia Correia Individual 03:35:24 +31:53 06:44

12 34 Sérgio Gafaniz Individual 03:38:25 +34:54 06:50

13 14 Ricardo Gonçalves Fátima Trail Team 03:41:40 +38:09 06:56

14 15 Paulo Moreira Grupo Desportivo do Pinheiro Grande 03:43:08 +39:37 06:58

15 62 Bruno Castro Sport Arronches e Benfica 03:45:09 +41:38 07:02

16 48 Guilherme Ferreira David Individual 03:46:31 +43:00 07:05

17 19 Marco Pires Individual 03:47:23 +43:52 07:06

18 11 Eurico Silva Fátima Trail Team 03:48:06 +44:35 07:08

19 8 Nuno Oliveira Constância Mountain Runners 03:49:21 +45:50 07:10

20 26 Bruno Borges Individual 03:50:42 +47:11 07:13

21 54 Manuel Filipe NCA Águias 03:51:10 +47:39 07:13

22 24 André Santos Pereira Chamusca Trail 03:53:46 +50:15 07:18

23 87 Rui Manuel da Conceição Sousa 
Silva Trilhos dos Templários / ACR santa Cita 03:55:17 +51:46 07:21

24 60 Vera Lúcia da Silva Neto Reis Sharish Gin/ GD Piranhas do Alqueva 03:55:18 +51:47 07:21

25 9 Luis Reis Constância Mountain Runners 03:57:11 +53:40 07:25

26 53 David Lopes MORCEGOS TRAIL CLUBE 03:57:55 +54:24 07:26

27 44 Vitor Diniz CASA DO BENFICA EM ABRANTES 04:00:47 +57:16 07:31

28 42 Emanuel Batista A.C.S. Mamede 04:01:46 +58:15 07:33

29 27 Bruno Correia Individual 04:02:14 +58:43 07:34

30 35 FERNANDO MANUEL BAPTISTA 
RODRIGUES Individual 04:04:07 +01:00:36 07:38

31 57 Tome Rocha Papatrilhos vila Viçosa 04:04:44 +01:01:13 07:39

32 5 francisco gaio Caracol Trail Team 04:04:59 +01:01:28 07:39

33 17 Dennis Voorhuis Individual 04:08:28 +01:04:57 07:46

34 81 Graça Castro Trilhos do Costume 04:09:00 +01:05:29 07:47

35 39 Ricardo Apura Individual 04:09:00 +01:05:29 07:47

36 56 Flávio Graça OS MATRECOS 04:13:34 +01:10:03 07:55

37 80 Glória Vieira Trilhos do Costume 04:14:15 +01:10:44 07:57

38 4 Ricardo Patrício Boavista trail 04:20:54 +01:17:23 08:09

39 76 Jose Fonseca Thomar Athletics 04:21:11 +01:17:40 08:10

40 13 Pedro Manso Fátima Trail Team 04:23:06 +01:19:35 08:13

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 12,7ºC 97%08:30

End 12,7ºC 97%14:49

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 19-mai-2024 14:55

TRAIL 32K - STAGE 1

Trail do Vale 2024
Tomar, PT

19-maio-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

41 83 Manuel Alves Trilhos do Costume 04:28:33 +01:25:02 08:24

42 64 Miguel Mourão TáLento 04:29:27 +01:25:56 08:25

43 3 Manuel Simões ACPortalegre/UTSM 04:30:31 +01:27:00 08:27

44 12 Paulo Alexandre Bento Gomes Fátima Trail Team 04:32:07 +01:28:36 08:30

45 63 Rui Luís Swatteam 04:33:59 +01:30:28 08:34

46 66 Fernando Nascimento Tãlentos Team 04:35:36 +01:32:05 08:37

47 37 Jorge Nunes Individual 04:36:18 +01:32:47 08:38

48 21 Valérie Antunes dos Santos CASA DO BENFICA EM ABRANTES 04:54:35 +01:51:04 09:12

49 70 Jorge Santos Terrantêz Trail Team 04:54:35 +01:51:04 09:12

50 65 Hélder Constantino Tãlentos Team 04:55:46 +01:52:15 09:15

51 29 Celso Lopes Individual 05:02:05 +01:58:34 09:26

52 28 Bruno Filipe Santos Quitério Individual 05:06:03 +02:02:32 09:34

53 43 Rui Silva Individual 05:07:53 +02:04:22 09:37

54 61 Rosa Tavares SosenseTrailTeam-Braga&Fernandes/Corind 05:09:22 +02:05:51 09:40

55 40 Ricardo Pinto Esteves da Silva Individual 05:12:17 +02:08:46 09:46

56 50 Américo Pala Rodrigues Individual 05:12:54 +02:09:23 09:47

57 67 Paulo Jorge Ferreira Tãlentos Team 05:14:22 +02:10:51 09:49

58 69 Sandra Santos Terrantêz Trail Team 05:14:47 +02:11:16 09:50

59 78 Pedro Nunes Trail do Texugo 05:24:52 +02:21:21 10:09

60 77 Andréa Damásio Trail do Texugo 05:24:54 +02:21:23 10:09

61 72 Marlene Pinto Thomar Athletics 05:26:49 +02:23:18 10:13

62 85 Mafalda Duarte Trilhos dos Templários / ACR santa Cita 05:27:46 +02:24:15 10:15

63 36 Hugo Faria Fátima Trail Team 05:34:28 +02:30:57 10:27

64 45 António Antonio Individual 05:35:19 +02:31:48 10:29

65 58 Gabriella Almeida Run2Eat 05:35:53 +02:32:22 10:30

66 55 David Silva OPraticante.pt 06:00:32 +02:57:01 11:16

67 84 Mário Manuel Pereira Anjo Trilhos do Costume 06:01:28 +02:57:57 11:18

68 82 Gessina Costa Mendes Trilhos do Costume 06:01:28 +02:57:57 11:18

69 51 Carlos Rangel Individual 06:11:16 +03:07:45 11:36

70 30 David Silva Clemente Individual 06:11:18 +03:07:47 11:36

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 19-mai-2024 14:55

TRAIL 32K - STAGE 1

Trail do Vale 2024
Tomar, PT

19-maio-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Start 12,7ºC 97%08:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 12,7ºC 97%14:49

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 58 Gabriella Almeida Run2Eat Senior Feminino 05:35:53 10:30

Senior Masculino
1 71 Pedro Lopes Thomar Athletics Senior Masculino 03:03:32 05:44

2 19 Marco Pires Individual Senior Masculino 03:47:23 +43:51 07:06

3 17 Dennis Voorhuis Individual Senior Masculino 04:08:28 +01:04:55 07:46

4 56 Flávio Graça OS MATRECOS Senior Masculino 04:13:34 +01:10:01 07:55

5 64 Miguel Mourão TáLento Senior Masculino 04:29:27 +01:25:55 08:25

Sub 23 Masculino
1 2 Tiago Vieira Fátima Trail Team Sub 23 Masculino 03:03:31 05:44

Veterana F35
1 89 Andreia Correia Individual Veterana F35 03:35:24 06:44

2 72 Marlene Pinto Thomar Athletics Veterana F35 05:26:49 +01:51:25 10:13

Veterana F40

1 21 Valérie Antunes dos Santos CASA DO BENFICA EM 
ABRANTES

Veterana F40 04:54:35 09:12

Veterana F45

1 60 Vera Lúcia da Silva Neto Reis Sharish Gin/ GD Piranhas do 
Alqueva

Veterana F45 03:55:18 07:21

2 80 Glória Vieira Trilhos do Costume Veterana F45 04:14:15 +18:56 07:57

3 85 Mafalda Duarte Trilhos dos Templários / ACR 
santa Cita

Veterana F45 05:27:46 +01:32:28 10:15

Veterana F50
1 81 Graça Castro Trilhos do Costume Veterana F50 04:09:00 07:47

2 61 Rosa Tavares SosenseTrailTeam-
Braga&Fernandes/Corind

Veterana F50 05:09:22 +01:00:22 09:40

3 69 Sandra Santos Terrantêz Trail Team Veterana F50 05:14:47 +01:05:47 09:50

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 19-mai-2024 14:56

Trail 32K

Trail do Vale 2024
Tomar, PT

19-maio-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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4 77 Andréa Damásio Trail do Texugo Veterana F50 05:24:54 +01:15:53 10:09

Veterana F55
1 82 Gessina Costa Mendes Trilhos do Costume Veterana F55 06:01:28 11:18

Veterano M35
1 10 Diogo Reis Coxos & Marrecos/Clariatrail Veterano M35 03:28:53 06:32

2 8 Nuno Oliveira Constância Mountain Runners Veterano M35 03:49:21 +20:28 07:10

3 57 Tome Rocha Papatrilhos vila Viçosa Veterano M35 04:04:44 +35:50 07:39

Veterano M40
1 74 Ricardo Ferreira Thomar Athletics Veterano M40 03:08:37 05:54

2 73 Miguel Ferreira Thomar Athletics Veterano M40 03:14:49 +06:11 06:05

3 86 Ivo Fernandes Trilhos dos Templários / ACR 
santa Cita

Veterano M40 03:24:13 +15:35 06:23

4 33 Ricardo José Mendes Ribeiro J.I.V. Veterano M40 03:28:17 +19:40 06:31

5 34 Sérgio Gafaniz Individual Veterano M40 03:38:25 +29:47 06:50

6 62 Bruno Castro Sport Arronches e Benfica Veterano M40 03:45:09 +36:31 07:02

7 11 Eurico Silva Fátima Trail Team Veterano M40 03:48:06 +39:29 07:08

8 26 Bruno Borges Individual Veterano M40 03:50:42 +42:04 07:13

9 24 André Santos Pereira Chamusca Trail Veterano M40 03:53:46 +45:09 07:18

10 27 Bruno Correia Individual Veterano M40 04:02:14 +53:37 07:34

11 4 Ricardo Patrício Boavista trail Veterano M40 04:20:54 +01:12:16 08:09

12 29 Celso Lopes Individual Veterano M40 05:02:05 +01:53:27 09:26

13 28 Bruno Filipe Santos Quitério Individual Veterano M40 05:06:03 +01:57:26 09:34

14 30 David Silva Clemente Individual Veterano M40 06:11:18 +03:02:41 11:36

Veterano M45
1 75 Hugo Machado Thomar Athletics Veterano M45 03:16:55 06:09

2 7 Abel Francisco Pires CLBE DE ATLETISMO TRAIL 
RUNNERS DA PONTE

Veterano M45 03:21:36 +04:41 06:18

3 87 Rui Manuel da Conceição Sousa Silva Trilhos dos Templários / ACR 
santa Cita

Veterano M45 03:55:17 +38:22 07:21

4 9 Luis Reis Constância Mountain Runners Veterano M45 03:57:11 +40:15 07:25

5 53 David Lopes MORCEGOS TRAIL CLUBE Veterano M45 03:57:55 +41:00 07:26

6 35 FERNANDO MANUEL BAPTISTA 
RODRIGUES Individual Veterano M45 04:04:07 +47:12 07:38

7 39 Ricardo Apura Individual Veterano M45 04:09:00 +52:05 07:47

8 12 Paulo Alexandre Bento Gomes Fátima Trail Team Veterano M45 04:32:07 +01:15:12 08:30

9 37 Jorge Nunes Individual Veterano M45 04:36:18 +01:19:23 08:38

10 40 Ricardo Pinto Esteves da Silva Individual Veterano M45 05:12:17 +01:55:22 09:46

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 19-mai-2024 14:56

Trail 32K

Trail do Vale 2024
Tomar, PT

19-maio-2024
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11 36 Hugo Faria Fátima Trail Team Veterano M45 05:34:28 +02:17:33 10:27

Veterano M50
1 88 Fred Kalahari Individual Veterano M50 03:27:37 06:29

2 14 Ricardo Gonçalves Fátima Trail Team Veterano M50 03:41:40 +14:02 06:56

3 44 Vitor Diniz CASA DO BENFICA EM 
ABRANTES

Veterano M50 04:00:47 +33:09 07:31

4 42 Emanuel Batista A.C.S. Mamede Veterano M50 04:01:46 +34:08 07:33

5 13 Pedro Manso Fátima Trail Team Veterano M50 04:23:06 +55:29 08:13

6 63 Rui Luís Swatteam Veterano M50 04:33:59 +01:06:21 08:34

7 65 Hélder Constantino Tãlentos Team Veterano M50 04:55:46 +01:28:08 09:15

8 43 Rui Silva Individual Veterano M50 05:07:53 +01:40:15 09:37

Veterano M55

1 15 Paulo Moreira Grupo Desportivo do Pinheiro 
Grande

Veterano M55 03:43:08 06:58

2 54 Manuel Filipe NCA Águias Veterano M55 03:51:10 +08:01 07:13

3 76 Jose Fonseca Thomar Athletics Veterano M55 04:21:11 +38:02 08:10

4 83 Manuel Alves Trilhos do Costume Veterano M55 04:28:33 +45:24 08:24

5 3 Manuel Simões ACPortalegre/UTSM Veterano M55 04:30:31 +47:22 08:27

6 66 Fernando Nascimento Tãlentos Team Veterano M55 04:35:36 +52:28 08:37

7 70 Jorge Santos Terrantêz Trail Team Veterano M55 04:54:35 +01:11:26 09:12

8 67 Paulo Jorge Ferreira Tãlentos Team Veterano M55 05:14:22 +01:31:13 09:49

9 78 Pedro Nunes Trail do Texugo Veterano M55 05:24:52 +01:41:44 10:09

10 45 António Antonio Individual Veterano M55 05:35:19 +01:52:10 10:29

Veterano M60
1 48 Guilherme Ferreira David Individual Veterano M60 03:46:31 07:05

2 5 francisco gaio Caracol Trail Team Veterano M60 04:04:59 +18:28 07:39

3 55 David Silva OPraticante.pt Veterano M60 06:00:32 +02:14:00 11:16

4 84 Mário Manuel Pereira Anjo Trilhos do Costume Veterano M60 06:01:28 +02:14:57 11:18

Veterano M65
1 50 Américo Pala Rodrigues Individual Veterano M65 05:12:54 09:47

Veterano M70
1 51 Carlos Rangel Individual Veterano M70 06:11:16 11:36

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 19-mai-2024 14:56

Trail 32K

Trail do Vale 2024
Tomar, PT
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 THOMAR ATHLETICS 2 + 3 + 4 9

2 FÁTIMA TRAIL TEAM 1 + 13 + 18 32

3 TRILHOS DOS TEMPLÁRIOS / ACR SANTA CITA 7 + 23 + 62 92

4 TRILHOS DO COSTUME 34 + 37 + 41 112

5 TÃLENTOS TEAM 46 + 50 + 57 153

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 19-mai-2024 14:56

TEAM RESULTS - TRAIL 32K

Trail do Vale 2024
Tomar, PT

19-maio-2024
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 212 Carlos Manuel Dias Simões Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 01:37:37 05:45

2 297 Bruno Mordomo Clube Desportivo de Espite 01:37:38 +00:01 05:45

3 312 Lino Guerreiro Clube de Atletismo Trail Runners da Ponte 01:41:01 +03:24 05:57

4 301 jose biscaia Individual 01:41:45 +04:08 05:59

5 393 Tiago Monteiro Thomar Athletics 01:42:02 +04:25 06:00

6 267 Daniel Vieira Fátima Trail Team 01:42:26 +04:49 06:02

7 291 Gonçalo  Filipe  Gomes  Fernandes Individual 01:42:58 +05:21 06:03

8 205 Daniel Simões ACPortalegre/UTSM 01:43:41 +06:04 06:06

9 296 António Fonseca oliveira Individual 01:43:56 +06:19 06:07

10 228 Cláudio Alves Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do Zêzere 01:44:06 +06:29 06:07

11 403 Rui Lopes Trail Terras do Sardão | Abrancongelados | LzCar 
Solution 01:44:16 +06:39 06:08

12 221 João Borda d' Água CASA DO BENFICA EM ABRANTES 01:44:49 +07:12 06:10

13 211 Ricardo Jorge Oliveira Dias Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 01:49:02 +11:25 06:25

14 386 António Daniel Ferreira Thomar Athletics 01:49:47 +12:10 06:27

15 317 Sérgio Pereira gameiro Fátima Trail Team 01:50:13 +12:36 06:29

16 387 Fábio Ferreira Thomar Athletics 01:50:56 +13:19 06:32

17 361 Tiago Esteves SCFZ Trail Runners 01:51:08 +13:31 06:32

18 246 Ricardo Ricardo Crossmates 01:51:10 +13:33 06:32

19 394 Fernando Homem Thomar Athletics 01:51:12 +13:35 06:32

20 209 Bruno Mendes Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 01:51:51 +14:14 06:35

21 402 Cláudio Silva Tomar Running Team 01:52:17 +14:40 06:36

22 293 Marco Ferreira Individual 01:52:56 +15:19 06:39

23 392 Emidio Teixeira Thomar Athletics 01:53:02 +15:25 06:39

24 269 José Pedro Individual 01:53:14 +15:37 06:40

25 405 Luís Marques Tramagal Sport União 01:53:39 +16:02 06:41

26 210 Fábio Carapuça Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 01:54:52 +17:15 06:45

27 292 João Carreira Individual 01:55:15 +17:38 06:47

28 220 Cristina Pedro CASA DO BENFICA EM ABRANTES 01:55:28 +17:51 06:48

29 383 Helder Ceboleiro Terrantêz Trail Team 01:55:42 +18:06 06:48

30 382 Tiago Nogueira Terrantêz Trail Team 01:56:06 +18:29 06:50

31 251 DAVID LOPES esparteiro 01:56:29 +18:52 06:51

32 337 Filipa Castela OCS - Arrábida Trail Team 01:56:38 +19:01 06:52

33 206 Helder António Rosa Brás ACR de Linhaceira/Trilhos do Nabão 01:58:05 +20:28 06:57

34 360 Tiago Joaquim SCFZ Trail Runners 01:59:18 +21:41 07:01

35 404 André Campos Tramagal Sport União 01:59:20 +21:43 07:01

36 411 Duarte Nuno Martins Chagas Trilhos dos Templários / ACR santa Cita 01:59:33 +21:56 07:02

37 247 Nelson Aguiar Desafios Positivos D+ 01:59:37 +22:00 07:02

38 398 Vítor Sobreirinho Thomar Athletics 01:59:49 +22:12 07:03

39 352 Jorge Cartaxo Run2Eat 02:01:13 +23:36 07:08

40 257 Teófilo Casimiro Fátima Trail Team 02:01:18 +23:41 07:08

41 520 Dário Santos Coxos & Marrecos/Clariatrail 02:01:22 +23:45 07:08

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 14,1ºC 97%08:45

End 14,1ºC 97%13:16

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 5 generate 19-mai-2024 14:17

TRAIL SPRINT 17K - STAGE 1

Trail do Vale 2024
Tomar, PT

19-maio-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

42 341 Jorge Sirgado OS MATRECOS 02:01:36 +23:59 07:09

43 243 Pedro Faustino Coxos & Marrecos/Clariatrail 02:01:39 +24:02 07:09

44 242 Rúben Costa Coxos & Marrecos/Clariatrail 02:01:39 +24:02 07:09

45 381 Ricardo Santos Team P. Moles 02:01:53 +24:16 07:10

46 335 Ângelo Pacheco NFC Running Team 02:02:02 +24:25 07:11

47 336 Nelson Lopes NFC Running Team 02:02:02 +24:25 07:11

48 342 Manuel Silva OS MATRECOS 02:02:24 +24:47 07:12

49 258 Filipe Neves Fátima Trail Team 02:03:15 +25:38 07:15

50 214 JOSE CARLOS DA COSTA LEAL 
DE BRITO C.A.S.P.A. - Clube Amador Só Para Atletismo 02:06:49 +29:12 07:28

51 307 Carlos Alberto Ferreira António SCFZ Trail Runners 02:07:03 +29:26 07:28

52 303 Pedro Sampaio Individual 02:07:09 +29:32 07:29

53 318 Carlos Miguel Santos Individual 02:07:12 +29:35 07:29

54 241 Vânia Catarrinho Corredores da 2.º Parte 02:07:15 +29:38 07:29

55 239 Tiago Santos Constância Mountain Runners 02:07:23 +29:46 07:30

56 340 Carlos Matias Opraticante.pt / Trail da Ladeia 02:07:38 +30:01 07:30

57 226 Leonel Campos CLAC Entroncamento 02:07:40 +30:03 07:31

58 308 Daniel Alho Individual 02:07:45 +30:08 07:31

59 413 Flávio Lopes Francisco United Warriors 02:07:48 +30:11 07:31

60 396 Nuno Arnauth Thomar Athletics 02:07:58 +30:21 07:32

61 224 Nuno Miguel de Almeida Godinho Chamusca Trail 02:07:58 +30:21 07:32

62 320 Luís Sousa Individual 02:08:07 +30:30 07:32

63 229 Jorge Rosa Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do Zêzere 02:08:26 +30:49 07:33

64 259 Adelino Pereira Fátima Trail Team 02:08:39 +31:02 07:34

65 253 Sílvia Jorge Fátima Trail Team 02:10:21 +32:44 07:40

66 378 José Raposo Tãlentos Team 02:10:23 +32:46 07:40

67 384 Dário Oliveira Terrantêz Trail Team 02:10:44 +33:07 07:41

68 379 João Leandro Venâncio Pereira Team P. Moles 02:10:55 +33:18 07:42

69 365 Vitor Reis Serra D´Aire Trail Team 02:10:57 +33:20 07:42

70 245 Mónica Branco cpalcanenatrail 02:11:32 +33:55 07:44

71 315 PEDRO JOSE PATRICIO ANJOS Individual 02:12:05 +34:28 07:46

72 265 Salomé Duarte Individual 02:12:26 +34:49 07:47

73 295 Samuel Margarido Individual 02:12:31 +34:54 07:48

74 407 Xénia Graça Trilhos do Costume 02:13:32 +35:55 07:51

75 325 José Fernando Mateus Santiago Individual 02:15:28 +37:51 07:58

76 319 Luís Miguel Lourenço Mineiro Individual 02:16:08 +38:31 08:00

77 215 João Paulo de Oliveira Jacinto Carrapiteiro Bike Team 02:16:37 +39:00 08:02

78 222 Cláudio Tomás CASA DO BENFICA EM ABRANTES 02:17:18 +39:41 08:05

79 231 Tiago Micael de Sousa Oliveira Condenados Tomar Running Team 02:21:20 +43:43 08:19

80 264 Miguel Ascenção Cardoso Hipódromo da Abrançalha 02:21:52 +44:15 08:21

81 227 Marco Miguel Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do Zêzere 02:25:12 +47:35 08:32

82 208 Fernando Martins ADERRUN 02:25:58 +48:21 08:35

83 359 Cátia Ramalho SCFZ Trail Runners 02:27:20 +49:43 08:40

84 353 Samuel Henrique Rosa Luís Run2Eat 02:28:13 +50:36 08:43

85 409 João Proença Trilhos dos Templários / ACR santa Cita 02:28:28 +50:51 08:44

86 412 Alexandre Vaqueiro Trilhos dos Templários / ACR santa Cita 02:28:28 +50:51 08:44

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 5 generate 19-mai-2024 14:17

TRAIL SPRINT 17K - STAGE 1

Trail do Vale 2024
Tomar, PT

19-maio-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

87 287 Raquel Correia COA/CORVUS TRAIL TEAM 02:28:46 +51:09 08:45

88 369 Carlos Mendes Sporting Clube de Abrantes 02:29:08 +51:31 08:46

89 310 Hugo Dâmaso Individual 02:29:32 +51:55 08:48

90 305 Sebastião Carmo Individual 02:29:32 +51:55 08:48

91 238 Silvia Baião Constância Mountain Runners 02:29:40 +52:03 08:48

92 350 Daniela Cadilhe Run2Eat 02:29:55 +52:18 08:49

93 406 Tânia Parreira Trilhos do Costume 02:30:22 +52:45 08:51

94 278 Célia Abegao Individual 02:30:24 +52:47 08:51

95 272 Ana Rodrigues Individual 02:30:43 +53:06 08:52

96 322 Miguel Matias Individual 02:31:37 +54:00 08:55

97 294 Rogério Mendes Individual 02:32:26 +54:49 08:58

98 306 António Canas Individual 02:34:56 +57:19 09:07

99 219 Rita Guedes CASA DO BENFICA EM ABRANTES 02:35:02 +57:25 09:07

100 401 Antonio Miguel Ferreira das Neves ToCarla 02:35:04 +57:27 09:07

101 410 Renato Esteves Trilhos dos Templários / ACR santa Cita 02:35:08 +57:31 09:08

102 236 Eduardo Crespo Constância Mountain Runners 02:35:14 +57:37 09:08

103 255 Fátima Antunes Fátima Trail Team 02:35:29 +57:52 09:09

104 331 Sérgio Almeida Lentidão Furiosa-Freixianda 02:35:42 +58:05 09:10

105 311 José Miguel Lopes Santos Caetano Individual 02:36:37 +59:00 09:13

106 397 Sérgio Pêgas Thomar Athletics 02:37:21 +59:44 09:15

107 202 Carla Gomes 100 Gás Trail Team 02:38:16 +01:00:39 09:19

108 399 Ernesto Parente Thomar Athletics 02:38:55 +01:01:18 09:21

109 274 Gizela Rocha Individual 02:39:42 +01:02:05 09:24

110 263 DANIEL XAREPE GRUPO DESPORTIVO SANTANDER TOTTA 02:39:45 +01:02:08 09:24

111 273 Catarina Crespo Individual 02:39:50 +01:02:13 09:24

112 366 Nuno Flores Sharish Gin/ GD Piranhas do Alqueva 02:39:51 +01:02:14 09:24

113 216 Cristina Silva Casa Benfica Bairrada 02:39:52 +01:02:15 09:24

114 339 Nuno Fernandes OPraticante.pt 02:40:13 +01:02:36 09:25

115 332 Edgar Simão Valeiro Godinho LR Fitness 02:41:02 +01:03:25 09:28

116 271 Nelson José Da Silva Neves Individual 02:41:14 +01:03:37 09:29

117 309 Hugo Chéu Individual 02:41:44 +01:04:07 09:31

118 217 Marco Santiago Casa Benfica Bairrada 02:42:13 +01:04:36 09:33

119 286 Isabel Cabaça Individual 02:42:17 +01:04:40 09:33

120 356 Luís Lopws Run2Eat 02:42:26 +01:04:49 09:33

121 376 Luís Miguel Silva Tãlentos Team 02:42:59 +01:05:22 09:35

122 326 Jose Matias Mendes Individual 02:43:13 +01:05:36 09:36

123 314 Pedro Gonçalo Teixeira de Oliveira 
Fonseca Individual 02:43:14 +01:05:37 09:36

124 275 Milene Fragoso Individual 02:43:40 +01:06:03 09:38

125 355 Sofia Silva Run2Eat 02:43:40 +01:06:03 09:38

126 351 João Carvalheiro Run2Eat 02:43:42 +01:06:05 09:38

127 283 Sofia Vieira Individual 02:44:04 +01:06:27 09:39

128 334 Gabriel Perleques Maximianos 02:44:34 +01:06:57 09:41

129 357 Dário Marreiros Run2Eat 02:45:50 +01:08:13 09:45

130 408 Paulo Nunes Trilhos do Costume 02:46:46 +01:09:09 09:49

131 282 Sofia galinha Individual 02:48:24 +01:10:47 09:54

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 5 generate 19-mai-2024 14:17

TRAIL SPRINT 17K - STAGE 1

Trail do Vale 2024
Tomar, PT

19-maio-2024
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

132 364 Márcia Lopes da Silva Serra D´Aire Trail Team 02:48:24 +01:10:47 09:54

133 302 Pedro  Alves Individual 02:49:48 +01:12:11 09:59

134 290 Fernanda Pratas COA/CORVUS TRAIL TEAM 02:49:52 +01:12:15 10:00

135 261 Jorge Rodrigues Grupo Cicloturismo Barquinhense 02:50:55 +01:13:18 10:03

136 256 Lucilia santos Fátima Trail Team 02:51:47 +01:14:10 10:06

137 368 José São Bento Sporting Clube de Abrantes 02:51:56 +01:14:19 10:07

138 391 Fátima Duarte Thomar Athletics 02:52:01 +01:14:24 10:07

139 348 Pedro Catroga Quenianos do Ribatejo -Cabeços de São Miguel 02:52:45 +01:15:08 10:10

140 268 David Alexandre Lourenço Marques Individual 02:53:18 +01:15:41 10:12

141 218 Patrícia Lopes CASA DO BENFICA EM ABRANTES 02:53:28 +01:15:51 10:12

142 377 José Joaquim Santos Tãlentos Team 02:53:54 +01:16:17 10:14

143 254 Nádia Filipa Fátima Trail Team 02:54:06 +01:16:29 10:14

144 249 Fernando Teixeira Vaqueiro DT 02:55:44 +01:18:07 10:20

145 414 Daniela Chambel SCFZ Trail Runners 02:55:45 +01:18:08 10:20

146 248 Mariana Aguilar DT 02:55:45 +01:18:08 10:20

147 270 Guilherme Silva Individual 02:55:46 +01:18:09 10:20

148 358 Andreia Ribeiro SCFZ Trail Runners 02:55:55 +01:18:18 10:21

149 343 Joana Lagoa Papatrilhos vila Viçosa 02:56:17 +01:18:40 10:22

150 344 Daniel Cruz Papatrilhos vila Viçosa 02:56:18 +01:18:41 10:22

151 304 Pedro Viana Individual 02:56:25 +01:18:48 10:23

152 235 Carlos Conde CONDOPTICA 02:56:34 +01:18:57 10:23

153 233 Monica Conde CONDOPTICA 02:56:51 +01:19:14 10:24

154 372 Elisabete Azougado Tãlentos Team 02:57:26 +01:19:49 10:26

155 323 Paulo Fernandes Individual 02:57:31 +01:19:54 10:27

156 240 Virgílio Quintino Constância Mountain Runners 02:58:14 +01:20:37 10:29

157 232 Margarida Mota CONDOPTICA 02:58:18 +01:20:41 10:29

158 354 Rita Souto Run2Eat 02:58:18 +01:20:41 10:29

159 276 Sandra Martins Individual 02:58:18 +01:20:41 10:29

160 201 Marisa Gomes 100 Gás Trail Team 02:58:19 +01:20:42 10:29

161 234 Adelino Mota CONDOPTICA 02:58:20 +01:20:43 10:29

162 327 Pedro Emanuel de Matos Lopes 
Bento Instituto Politécnico de Tomar 02:59:17 +01:21:41 10:33

163 371 Elisabete Lourenço Tãlentos Team 02:59:47 +01:22:10 10:35

164 207 Elsa Henriques ADERRUN 03:00:32 +01:22:55 10:37

165 316 Pedro Oliveira Individual 03:00:59 +01:23:22 10:39

166 367 André Janeiro Gomes Sporting Clube de Abrantes 03:03:44 +01:26:07 10:48

167 373 Patrícia Santos Tãlentos Team 03:04:46 +01:27:09 10:52

168 370 Cassandra Woolford Tãlentos Team 03:04:46 +01:27:09 10:52

169 380 Nuno Fernandes Team P. Moles 03:08:40 +01:31:03 11:06

170 41 Cláudio Filipe da Silva Tereso Individual 03:09:21 +01:31:44 11:08

171 374 Cremilde Raposo Tãlentos Team 03:09:22 +01:31:45 11:08

172 225 Tiago Santos Chícharo Run Team AAlvaiázere 03:11:03 +01:33:26 11:14

173 288 Maria Isabel Rodrigues Individual 03:12:57 +01:35:20 11:21

174 289 Maria João Oliveira Individual 03:19:20 +01:41:43 11:44

175 237 Sandra Santos Constância Mountain Runners 03:19:22 +01:41:45 11:44

176 324 LUIS BELBUTE Trilhos do Costume 03:19:30 +01:41:53 11:44

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 5 generate 19-mai-2024 14:17

TRAIL SPRINT 17K - STAGE 1

Trail do Vale 2024
Tomar, PT

19-maio-2024
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

177 375 Alexandre Raposo Tãlentos Team 03:19:32 +01:41:55 11:44

178 284 Célia Silva Quenianos do Ribatejo 03:19:55 +01:42:18 11:46

179 363 Antônio Carvalho SCPOVOENSE CARACOIS DE CORRIDA 03:22:07 +01:44:30 11:53

180 262 Sara Moreira Grupo Desportivo do Pinheiro Grande 03:22:17 +01:44:40 11:54

181 345 Christine Wilman Porta Oeste Portugal 03:25:33 +01:47:56 12:05

182 338 Zina Fernandes OPraticante.pt 03:27:34 +01:49:57 12:13

183 250 Dinis Lopes esparteiro 03:34:35 +01:56:58 12:37

184 230 Andreia Batista COA/CORVUS TRAIL TEAM 03:34:35 +01:56:58 12:37

185 204 Cristina Pereira De Oliveira 100 Pressa 03:45:21 +02:07:44 13:15

186 285 Cristina Barbosa Trilhos do Costume 03:52:32 +02:14:55 13:41

187 279 Fátima Pereira Individual 03:55:18 +02:17:41 13:50

188 329 MÁRIO RUI SOARES SANTIAGO Kaninos 04:03:06 +02:25:29 14:18

189 328 MARIA FERNANDES MIRA 
CONDEÇO Kaninos 04:03:06 +02:25:29 14:18

190 349 Ana Alexandra Costa Rodrigues 
Silva Run2Eat 04:24:25 +02:46:48 15:33

191 417 Susana Rodrigues Individual 04:24:26 +02:46:49 15:33

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 5 / 5 generate 19-mai-2024 14:17
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Start 14,1ºC 97%08:45

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 14,1ºC 97%13:16

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 265 Salomé Duarte Individual Senior Feminino 02:12:26 07:47

2 350 Daniela Cadilhe Run2Eat Senior Feminino 02:29:55 +17:28 08:49

3 364 Márcia Lopes da Silva Serra D´Aire Trail Team Senior Feminino 02:48:24 +35:58 09:54

4 358 Andreia Ribeiro SCFZ Trail Runners Senior Feminino 02:55:55 +43:29 10:21

5 201 Marisa Gomes 100 Gás Trail Team Senior Feminino 02:58:19 +45:53 10:29

6 349 Ana Alexandra Costa Rodrigues Silva Run2Eat Senior Feminino 04:24:25 +02:11:59 15:33

Senior Masculino
1 267 Daniel Vieira Fátima Trail Team Senior Masculino 01:42:26 06:02

2 205 Daniel Simões ACPortalegre/UTSM Senior Masculino 01:43:41 +01:15 06:06

3 386 António Daniel Ferreira Thomar Athletics Senior Masculino 01:49:47 +07:20 06:27

4 387 Fábio Ferreira Thomar Athletics Senior Masculino 01:50:56 +08:29 06:32

5 209 Bruno Mendes Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU Senior Masculino 01:51:51 +09:24 06:35

6 269 José Pedro Individual Senior Masculino 01:53:14 +10:47 06:40

7 382 Tiago Nogueira Terrantêz Trail Team Senior Masculino 01:56:06 +13:39 06:50

8 411 Duarte Nuno Martins Chagas Trilhos dos Templários / ACR 
santa Cita

Senior Masculino 01:59:33 +17:06 07:02

9 352 Jorge Cartaxo Run2Eat Senior Masculino 02:01:13 +18:46 07:08

10 242 Rúben Costa Coxos & Marrecos/Clariatrail Senior Masculino 02:01:39 +19:12 07:09

11 379 João Leandro Venâncio Pereira Team P. Moles Senior Masculino 02:10:55 +28:28 07:42

12 227 Marco Miguel Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do 
Zêzere Senior Masculino 02:25:12 +42:45 08:32

13 353 Samuel Henrique Rosa Luís Run2Eat Senior Masculino 02:28:13 +45:46 08:43

14 409 João Proença Trilhos dos Templários / ACR 
santa Cita

Senior Masculino 02:28:28 +46:01 08:44

15 236 Eduardo Crespo Constância Mountain Runners Senior Masculino 02:35:14 +52:47 09:08

16 332 Edgar Simão Valeiro Godinho LR Fitness Senior Masculino 02:41:02 +58:35 09:28

17 351 João Carvalheiro Run2Eat Senior Masculino 02:43:42 +01:01:15 09:38

18 268 David Alexandre Lourenço Marques Individual Senior Masculino 02:53:18 +01:10:52 10:12

19 327 Pedro Emanuel de Matos Lopes Bento Instituto Politécnico de Tomar Senior Masculino 02:59:17 +01:16:51 10:33

20 380 Nuno Fernandes Team P. Moles Senior Masculino 03:08:40 +01:26:13 11:06

Sub 23 Feminino
1 232 Margarida Mota CONDOPTICA Sub 23 Feminino 02:58:18 10:29

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 7 generate 19-mai-2024 14:17
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Trail do Vale 2024
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Sub 23 Masculino
1 264 Miguel Ascenção Cardoso Hipódromo da Abrançalha Sub 23 Masculino 02:21:52 08:21

2 271 Nelson José Da Silva Neves Individual Sub 23 Masculino 02:41:14 +19:21 09:29

3 270 Guilherme Silva Individual Sub 23 Masculino 02:55:46 +33:53 10:20

4 250 Dinis Lopes esparteiro Sub 23 Masculino 03:34:35 +01:12:42 12:37

Veterana F35
1 245 Mónica Branco cpalcanenatrail Veterana F35 02:11:32 07:44

2 272 Ana Rodrigues Individual Veterana F35 02:30:43 +19:10 08:52

3 273 Catarina Crespo Individual Veterana F35 02:39:50 +28:18 09:24

4 355 Sofia Silva Run2Eat Veterana F35 02:43:40 +32:08 09:38

5 414 Daniela Chambel SCFZ Trail Runners Veterana F35 02:55:45 +44:13 10:20

6 248 Mariana Aguilar DT Veterana F35 02:55:45 +44:13 10:20

7 354 Rita Souto Run2Eat Veterana F35 02:58:18 +46:46 10:29

Veterana F40
1 337 Filipa Castela OCS - Arrábida Trail Team Veterana F40 01:56:38 06:52

2 241 Vânia Catarrinho Corredores da 2.º Parte Veterana F40 02:07:15 +10:36 07:29

3 253 Sílvia Jorge Fátima Trail Team Veterana F40 02:10:21 +13:42 07:40

4 359 Cátia Ramalho SCFZ Trail Runners Veterana F40 02:27:20 +30:41 08:40

5 219 Rita Guedes CASA DO BENFICA EM 
ABRANTES

Veterana F40 02:35:02 +38:23 09:07

6 202 Carla Gomes 100 Gás Trail Team Veterana F40 02:38:16 +41:37 09:19

7 274 Gizela Rocha Individual Veterana F40 02:39:42 +43:03 09:24

8 216 Cristina Silva Casa Benfica Bairrada Veterana F40 02:39:52 +43:13 09:24

9 275 Milene Fragoso Individual Veterana F40 02:43:40 +47:01 09:38

10 218 Patrícia Lopes CASA DO BENFICA EM 
ABRANTES

Veterana F40 02:53:28 +56:49 10:12

11 343 Joana Lagoa Papatrilhos vila Viçosa Veterana F40 02:56:17 +59:38 10:22

12 276 Sandra Martins Individual Veterana F40 02:58:18 +01:01:39 10:29

13 207 Elsa Henriques ADERRUN Veterana F40 03:00:32 +01:03:53 10:37

14 230 Andreia Batista COA/CORVUS TRAIL TEAM Veterana F40 03:34:35 +01:37:56 12:37

Veterana F45

1 220 Cristina Pedro CASA DO BENFICA EM 
ABRANTES

Veterana F45 01:55:28 06:48

2 407 Xénia Graça Trilhos do Costume Veterana F45 02:13:32 +18:04 07:51

3 238 Silvia Baião Constância Mountain Runners Veterana F45 02:29:40 +34:12 08:48

4 406 Tânia Parreira Trilhos do Costume Veterana F45 02:30:22 +34:54 08:51

5 278 Célia Abegao Individual Veterana F45 02:30:24 +34:56 08:51

6 283 Sofia Vieira Individual Veterana F45 02:44:04 +48:36 09:39

7 282 Sofia galinha Individual Veterana F45 02:48:24 +52:56 09:54

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 7 generate 19-mai-2024 14:17

Trail Sprint 17K

Trail do Vale 2024
Tomar, PT

19-maio-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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8 254 Nádia Filipa Fátima Trail Team Veterana F45 02:54:06 +58:38 10:14

9 233 Monica Conde CONDOPTICA Veterana F45 02:56:51 +01:01:23 10:24

10 371 Elisabete Lourenço Tãlentos Team Veterana F45 02:59:47 +01:04:19 10:35

11 370 Cassandra Woolford Tãlentos Team Veterana F45 03:04:46 +01:09:18 10:52

12 237 Sandra Santos Constância Mountain Runners Veterana F45 03:19:22 +01:23:54 11:44

13 338 Zina Fernandes OPraticante.pt Veterana F45 03:27:34 +01:32:06 12:13

14 204 Cristina Pereira De Oliveira 100 Pressa Veterana F45 03:45:21 +01:49:53 13:15

15 279 Fátima Pereira Individual Veterana F45 03:55:18 +01:59:50 13:50

Veterana F50
1 287 Raquel Correia COA/CORVUS TRAIL TEAM Veterana F50 02:28:46 08:45

2 255 Fátima Antunes Fátima Trail Team Veterana F50 02:35:29 +06:42 09:09

3 286 Isabel Cabaça Individual Veterana F50 02:42:17 +13:31 09:33

4 256 Lucilia santos Fátima Trail Team Veterana F50 02:51:47 +23:01 10:06

5 372 Elisabete Azougado Tãlentos Team Veterana F50 02:57:26 +28:39 10:26

6 373 Patrícia Santos Tãlentos Team Veterana F50 03:04:46 +35:59 10:52

7 284 Célia Silva Quenianos do Ribatejo Veterana F50 03:19:55 +51:09 11:46

8 285 Cristina Barbosa Trilhos do Costume Veterana F50 03:52:32 +01:23:46 13:41

9 417 Susana Rodrigues Individual Veterana F50 04:24:26 +01:55:40 15:33

Veterana F55
1 391 Fátima Duarte Thomar Athletics Veterana F55 02:52:01 10:07

2 374 Cremilde Raposo Tãlentos Team Veterana F55 03:09:22 +17:20 11:08

3 262 Sara Moreira Grupo Desportivo do Pinheiro 
Grande

Veterana F55 03:22:17 +30:15 11:54

Veterana F60
1 288 Maria Isabel Rodrigues Individual Veterana F60 03:12:57 11:21

2 289 Maria João Oliveira Individual Veterana F60 03:19:20 +06:22 11:44

3 328 MARIA FERNANDES MIRA CONDEÇO Kaninos Veterana F60 04:03:06 +50:08 14:18

Veterana F65
1 290 Fernanda Pratas COA/CORVUS TRAIL TEAM Veterana F65 02:49:52 10:00

Veterana F70
1 345 Christine Wilman Porta Oeste Portugal Veterana F70 03:25:33 12:05

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 7 generate 19-mai-2024 14:17
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19-maio-2024
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Veterano M35
1 291 Gonçalo  Filipe  Gomes  Fernandes Individual Veterano M35 01:42:58 06:03

2 403 Rui Lopes Trail Terras do Sardão | 
Abrancongelados | LzCar Solution

Veterano M35 01:44:16 +01:17 06:08

3 221 João Borda d' Água CASA DO BENFICA EM 
ABRANTES

Veterano M35 01:44:49 +01:51 06:10

4 211 Ricardo Jorge Oliveira Dias Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU Veterano M35 01:49:02 +06:04 06:25

5 293 Marco Ferreira Individual Veterano M35 01:52:56 +09:57 06:39

6 392 Emidio Teixeira Thomar Athletics Veterano M35 01:53:02 +10:03 06:39

7 210 Fábio Carapuça Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU Veterano M35 01:54:52 +11:53 06:45

8 292 João Carreira Individual Veterano M35 01:55:15 +12:17 06:47

9 383 Helder Ceboleiro Terrantêz Trail Team Veterano M35 01:55:42 +12:44 06:48

10 404 André Campos Tramagal Sport União Veterano M35 01:59:20 +16:22 07:01

11 243 Pedro Faustino Coxos & Marrecos/Clariatrail Veterano M35 02:01:39 +18:40 07:09

12 239 Tiago Santos Constância Mountain Runners Veterano M35 02:07:23 +24:25 07:30

13 295 Samuel Margarido Individual Veterano M35 02:12:31 +29:33 07:48

14 294 Rogério Mendes Individual Veterano M35 02:32:26 +49:27 08:58

15 356 Luís Lopws Run2Eat Veterano M35 02:42:26 +59:28 09:33

16 344 Daniel Cruz Papatrilhos vila Viçosa Veterano M35 02:56:18 +01:13:19 10:22

17 367 André Janeiro Gomes Sporting Clube de Abrantes Veterano M35 03:03:44 +01:20:46 10:48

18 225 Tiago Santos Chícharo Run Team AAlvaiázere Veterano M35 03:11:03 +01:28:05 11:14

19 375 Alexandre Raposo Tãlentos Team Veterano M35 03:19:32 +01:36:33 11:44

Veterano M40
1 212 Carlos Manuel Dias Simões Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU Veterano M40 01:37:37 05:45

2 297 Bruno Mordomo Clube Desportivo de Espite Veterano M40 01:37:38 +00:01 05:45

3 301 jose biscaia Individual Veterano M40 01:41:45 +04:07 05:59

4 393 Tiago Monteiro Thomar Athletics Veterano M40 01:42:02 +04:24 06:00

5 296 António Fonseca oliveira Individual Veterano M40 01:43:56 +06:18 06:07

6 228 Cláudio Alves Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do 
Zêzere Veterano M40 01:44:06 +06:28 06:07

7 246 Ricardo Ricardo Crossmates Veterano M40 01:51:10 +13:32 06:32

8 402 Cláudio Silva Tomar Running Team Veterano M40 01:52:17 +14:40 06:36

9 360 Tiago Joaquim SCFZ Trail Runners Veterano M40 01:59:18 +21:40 07:01

10 520 Dário Santos Coxos & Marrecos/Clariatrail Veterano M40 02:01:22 +23:45 07:08

11 335 Ângelo Pacheco NFC Running Team Veterano M40 02:02:02 +24:24 07:11

12 303 Pedro Sampaio Individual Veterano M40 02:07:09 +29:32 07:29

13 413 Flávio Lopes Francisco United Warriors Veterano M40 02:07:48 +30:10 07:31

14 224 Nuno Miguel de Almeida Godinho Chamusca Trail Veterano M40 02:07:58 +30:21 07:32

15 384 Dário Oliveira Terrantêz Trail Team Veterano M40 02:10:44 +33:07 07:41

16 222 Cláudio Tomás CASA DO BENFICA EM 
ABRANTES

Veterano M40 02:17:18 +39:41 08:05

17 231 Tiago Micael de Sousa Oliveira Condenados Tomar Running Team Veterano M40 02:21:20 +43:43 08:19

18 305 Sebastião Carmo Individual Veterano M40 02:29:32 +51:54 08:48

19 401 Antonio Miguel Ferreira das Neves ToCarla Veterano M40 02:35:04 +57:26 09:07

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 7 generate 19-mai-2024 14:17
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20 410 Renato Esteves Trilhos dos Templários / ACR 
santa Cita

Veterano M40 02:35:08 +57:31 09:08

21 302 Pedro  Alves Individual Veterano M40 02:49:48 +01:12:10 09:59

22 348 Pedro Catroga Quenianos do Ribatejo -Cabeços 
de São Miguel Veterano M40 02:52:45 +01:15:08 10:10

23 249 Fernando Teixeira Vaqueiro DT Veterano M40 02:55:44 +01:18:07 10:20

24 304 Pedro Viana Individual Veterano M40 02:56:25 +01:18:48 10:23

Veterano M45

1 312 Lino Guerreiro Clube de Atletismo Trail Runners 
da Ponte

Veterano M45 01:41:01 05:57

2 317 Sérgio Pereira gameiro Fátima Trail Team Veterano M45 01:50:13 +09:12 06:29

3 361 Tiago Esteves SCFZ Trail Runners Veterano M45 01:51:08 +10:06 06:32

4 394 Fernando Homem Thomar Athletics Veterano M45 01:51:12 +10:10 06:32

5 206 Helder António Rosa Brás ACR de Linhaceira/Trilhos do 
Nabão Veterano M45 01:58:05 +17:03 06:57

6 247 Nelson Aguiar Desafios Positivos D+ Veterano M45 01:59:37 +18:35 07:02

7 257 Teófilo Casimiro Fátima Trail Team Veterano M45 02:01:18 +20:16 07:08

8 381 Ricardo Santos Team P. Moles Veterano M45 02:01:53 +20:51 07:10

9 336 Nelson Lopes NFC Running Team Veterano M45 02:02:02 +21:00 07:11

10 307 Carlos Alberto Ferreira António SCFZ Trail Runners Veterano M45 02:07:03 +26:02 07:28

11 340 Carlos Matias Opraticante.pt / Trail da Ladeia Veterano M45 02:07:38 +26:36 07:30

12 308 Daniel Alho Individual Veterano M45 02:07:45 +26:43 07:31

13 396 Nuno Arnauth Thomar Athletics Veterano M45 02:07:58 +26:56 07:32

14 229 Jorge Rosa Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do 
Zêzere Veterano M45 02:08:26 +27:25 07:33

15 315 PEDRO JOSE PATRICIO ANJOS Individual Veterano M45 02:12:05 +31:04 07:46

16 215 João Paulo de Oliveira Jacinto Carrapiteiro Bike Team Veterano M45 02:16:37 +35:35 08:02

17 310 Hugo Dâmaso Individual Veterano M45 02:29:32 +48:30 08:48

18 306 António Canas Individual Veterano M45 02:34:56 +53:54 09:07

19 331 Sérgio Almeida Lentidão Furiosa-Freixianda Veterano M45 02:35:42 +54:40 09:10

20 311 José Miguel Lopes Santos Caetano Individual Veterano M45 02:36:37 +55:35 09:13

21 397 Sérgio Pêgas Thomar Athletics Veterano M45 02:37:21 +56:19 09:15

22 366 Nuno Flores Sharish Gin/ GD Piranhas do 
Alqueva

Veterano M45 02:39:51 +58:50 09:24

23 309 Hugo Chéu Individual Veterano M45 02:41:44 +01:00:42 09:31

24 217 Marco Santiago Casa Benfica Bairrada Veterano M45 02:42:13 +01:01:12 09:33

25 314 Pedro Gonçalo Teixeira de Oliveira 
Fonseca Individual Veterano M45 02:43:14 +01:02:12 09:36

26 334 Gabriel Perleques Maximianos Veterano M45 02:44:34 +01:03:33 09:41

27 368 José São Bento Sporting Clube de Abrantes Veterano M45 02:51:56 +01:10:54 10:07

28 316 Pedro Oliveira Individual Veterano M45 03:00:59 +01:19:57 10:39

Veterano M50
1 251 DAVID LOPES esparteiro Veterano M50 01:56:29 06:51

2 398 Vítor Sobreirinho Thomar Athletics Veterano M50 01:59:49 +03:20 07:03

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 5 / 7 generate 19-mai-2024 14:17
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3 318 Carlos Miguel Santos Individual Veterano M50 02:07:12 +10:43 07:29

4 320 Luís Sousa Individual Veterano M50 02:08:07 +11:37 07:32

5 319 Luís Miguel Lourenço Mineiro Individual Veterano M50 02:16:08 +19:39 08:00

6 412 Alexandre Vaqueiro Trilhos dos Templários / ACR 
santa Cita

Veterano M50 02:28:28 +31:59 08:44

7 369 Carlos Mendes Sporting Clube de Abrantes Veterano M50 02:29:08 +32:38 08:46

8 322 Miguel Matias Individual Veterano M50 02:31:37 +35:07 08:55

9 339 Nuno Fernandes OPraticante.pt Veterano M50 02:40:13 +43:44 09:25

10 376 Luís Miguel Silva Tãlentos Team Veterano M50 02:42:59 +46:29 09:35

11 408 Paulo Nunes Trilhos do Costume Veterano M50 02:46:46 +50:17 09:49

12 261 Jorge Rodrigues Grupo Cicloturismo Barquinhense Veterano M50 02:50:55 +54:26 10:03

13 323 Paulo Fernandes Individual Veterano M50 02:57:31 +01:01:01 10:27

14 240 Virgílio Quintino Constância Mountain Runners Veterano M50 02:58:14 +01:01:44 10:29

15 41 Cláudio Filipe da Silva Tereso Individual Veterano M50 03:09:21 +01:12:52 11:08

Veterano M55
1 405 Luís Marques Tramagal Sport União Veterano M55 01:53:39 06:41

2 341 Jorge Sirgado OS MATRECOS Veterano M55 02:01:36 +07:56 07:09

3 342 Manuel Silva OS MATRECOS Veterano M55 02:02:24 +08:45 07:12

4 258 Filipe Neves Fátima Trail Team Veterano M55 02:03:15 +09:35 07:15

5 214 JOSE CARLOS DA COSTA LEAL DE 
BRITO

C.A.S.P.A. - Clube Amador Só 
Para Atletismo

Veterano M55 02:06:49 +13:09 07:28

6 399 Ernesto Parente Thomar Athletics Veterano M55 02:38:55 +45:15 09:21

7 357 Dário Marreiros Run2Eat Veterano M55 02:45:50 +52:11 09:45

8 377 José Joaquim Santos Tãlentos Team Veterano M55 02:53:54 +01:00:14 10:14

9 234 Adelino Mota CONDOPTICA Veterano M55 02:58:20 +01:04:41 10:29

10 324 LUIS BELBUTE Trilhos do Costume Veterano M55 03:19:30 +01:25:51 11:44

Veterano M60
1 226 Leonel Campos CLAC Entroncamento Veterano M60 02:07:40 07:31

2 259 Adelino Pereira Fátima Trail Team Veterano M60 02:08:39 +00:59 07:34

3 365 Vitor Reis Serra D´Aire Trail Team Veterano M60 02:10:57 +03:17 07:42

4 325 José Fernando Mateus Santiago Individual Veterano M60 02:15:28 +07:48 07:58

5 208 Fernando Martins ADERRUN Veterano M60 02:25:58 +18:18 08:35

6 263 DANIEL XAREPE GRUPO DESPORTIVO 
SANTANDER TOTTA

Veterano M60 02:39:45 +32:04 09:24

7 329 MÁRIO RUI SOARES SANTIAGO Kaninos Veterano M60 04:03:06 +01:55:26 14:18

Veterano M65
1 378 José Raposo Tãlentos Team Veterano M65 02:10:23 07:40

2 326 Jose Matias Mendes Individual Veterano M65 02:43:13 +32:50 09:36

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 6 / 7 generate 19-mai-2024 14:17
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3 363 Antônio Carvalho SCPOVOENSE CARACOIS DE 
CORRIDA

Veterano M65 03:22:07 +01:11:44 11:53

Veterano M70
1 235 Carlos Conde CONDOPTICA Veterano M70 02:56:34 10:23
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 AMA(DORES) TRAIL TEAM/ACRU 1 + 13 + 20 34

2 THOMAR ATHLETICS 5 + 14 + 16 35

3 FÁTIMA TRAIL TEAM 6 + 15 + 40 61

4 SCFZ TRAIL RUNNERS 17 + 34 + 51 102

5 CASA DO BENFICA EM ABRANTES 12 + 28 + 78 118

6 TERRANTÊZ TRAIL TEAM 29 + 30 + 67 126

7 COXOS & MARRECOS/CLARIATRAIL 41 + 43 + 44 128

8 CLUBE DE ATLETISMO DE FERREIRA DO ZÊZERE 10 + 63 + 81 154

9 TRILHOS DOS TEMPLÁRIOS / ACR SANTA CITA 36 + 85 + 86 207

10 RUN2EAT 39 + 84 + 92 215

11 CONSTÂNCIA MOUNTAIN RUNNERS 55 + 91 + 102 248

12 TEAM P. MOLES 45 + 68 + 169 282

13 TRILHOS DO COSTUME 74 + 93 + 130 297

14 TÃLENTOS TEAM 66 + 121 + 142 329

15 SPORTING CLUBE DE ABRANTES 88 + 137 + 166 391

16 COA/CORVUS TRAIL TEAM 87 + 134 + 184 405

17 CONDOPTICA 152 + 153 + 157 462

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 19-mai-2024 14:18
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 588 Romeu José Ribeiro Campos Individual 01:13:10 06:06

2 636 Luis Alexandre Trilhos dos Templários / ACR santa Cita 01:16:40 +03:30 06:23

3 576 Francisco Farinha Individual 01:18:19 +05:09 06:32

4 578 João Martins Individual 01:22:50 +09:40 06:54

5 626 Fábio Oliveira Team P. Moles 01:22:51 +09:41 06:54

6 590 Simão Silva Individual 01:23:52 +10:42 06:59

7 525 João Miguel Machado Simões FERREIRA GOMES & FILHOS, LDA 01:23:59 +10:49 07:00

8 530 VASCO DINIS DOS SANTOS 
PEREIRA FERREIRA GOMES & FILHOS, LDA 01:24:00 +10:50 07:00

9 526 Marco Gomes FERREIRA GOMES & FILHOS, LDA 01:24:04 +10:54 07:00

10 524 Eduardo Ferreira FERREIRA GOMES & FILHOS, LDA 01:24:16 +11:06 07:01

11 568 André Lopes Individual 01:24:21 +11:11 07:02

12 561 Mónica Freitas Teixeira Individual 01:24:35 +11:25 07:03

13 592 Mariana Carvalho Valério Lentidão Furiosa-Freixianda 01:24:42 +11:32 07:03

14 629 Paulo Marques Thomar Athletics 01:24:44 +11:34 07:04

15 528 Rui Ferreira FERREIRA GOMES & FILHOS, LDA 01:24:45 +11:35 07:04

16 603 Tiago Garcia Barreiro Mar.team.chel 01:25:09 +11:59 07:06

17 618 Sérgio Marques RX RUNNERS 01:25:35 +12:25 07:08

18 635 FERNANDO NEVES Trilhos dos Templários / ACR santa Cita 01:26:02 +12:52 07:10

19 608 Nuno Milagaia Petrus Team 01:26:31 +13:21 07:13

20 582 Luis Martins Individual 01:28:53 +15:43 07:24

21 507 Rui Vieira CM Travel 01:29:36 +16:26 07:28

22 596 Carlos carreira major Lentos e Destemidos 01:29:59 +16:49 07:30

23 550 Francisca Rosas Individual 01:30:03 +16:53 07:30

24 585 Pedro Castro Individual 01:30:04 +16:54 07:30

25 597 Pedro Abreu Lentos e Destemidos 01:30:35 +17:25 07:33

26 583 Luís Miguel Gonçalves Morgado Individual 01:31:22 +18:12 07:37

27 594 Leonardo Guapo Lentidão Furiosa-Freixianda 01:33:21 +20:11 07:47

28 572 David Nunes Individual 01:38:54 +25:44 08:15

29 598 Carla Sofia Inácio Albuquerque LZ Car Solutions 01:39:30 +26:20 08:17

30 601 Luís Filipe Rodrigues Martins LZ Car Solutions 01:39:30 +26:20 08:17

31 554 Lídia Raquel aquino Aquino Individual 01:40:11 +27:01 08:21

32 615 Miguel Coelho Run2Eat 01:40:34 +27:24 08:23

33 625 Andreia Alexandra Fernandes 
Coelho Team P. Moles 01:40:45 +27:35 08:24

34 647 Dany Ferreira Fátima Trail Team 01:40:47 +27:37 08:24

35 614 Gonçalo Barreto Run2Eat 01:40:51 +27:41 08:24

36 574 Fábio Ferreira Individual 01:40:58 +27:48 08:25

37 533 Ana Rita Alves Freire Lopes Individual 01:41:10 +28:00 08:26

38 519 Rodrigo Ferreira Constância Mountain Runners 01:41:14 +28:04 08:26

39 562 Natasha Celtner Individual 01:41:20 +28:10 08:27

40 505 Carla Silvério CASA DO BENFICA EM ABRANTES 01:41:43 +28:33 08:29

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 14,7ºC 92%09:00

End 14,7ºC 92%13:19

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 19-mai-2024 14:16

MINI TRAIL 12K - STAGE 1

Trail do Vale 2024
Tomar, PT

19-maio-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

12 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

41 575 Fábio Ferreira Nunes Individual 01:44:12 +31:02 08:41

42 534 Andreia Filipa Duarte Vieira Individual 01:44:24 +31:14 08:42

43 539 Cátia Margarida Pereira Madail Individual 01:44:24 +31:14 08:42

44 543 Délia Varino Individual 01:44:52 +31:42 08:44

45 557 Maria Neves Individual 01:45:02 +31:52 08:45

46 634 Arlindo Maduro TomarRunners 01:45:26 +32:16 08:47

47 640 Diana Nunes UCC - União Casal e Curvaceiras 01:45:53 +32:43 08:49

48 559 Marta Graça Individual 01:46:13 +33:03 08:51

49 579 João Paulo da Graça Godinho Individual 01:46:15 +33:05 08:51

50 522 Inês Filipa de Sousa FERREIRA GOMES & FILHOS, LDA 01:46:31 +33:21 08:53

51 628 Ana Paula Martins Thomar Athletics 01:46:42 +33:32 08:53

52 385 Beatriz Crispim Thomar Athletics 01:46:42 +33:32 08:53

53 571 Carlos Amorim Individual 01:47:54 +34:44 09:00

54 602 Claudia Garcia Barreiro Mar.team.chel 01:48:07 +34:57 09:01

55 612 Joana Ferreira Run2Eat 01:48:33 +35:23 09:03

56 552 Inês Costa Individual 01:48:33 +35:23 09:03

57 586 Ricardo Mendes Individual 01:48:48 +35:38 09:04

58 589 Sérgio Mendes Individual 01:48:48 +35:38 09:04

59 587 Ricardo Miguel da Costa Freire Individual 01:50:46 +37:36 09:14

60 527 Nuno Alexandre Rocha FERREIRA GOMES & FILHOS, LDA 01:50:56 +37:46 09:15

61 560 Micaela Silva Individual 01:51:08 +37:58 09:16

62 644 Bruno Marques Zumba Team 01:51:14 +38:04 09:16

63 515 Tânia Ferreira Constância Mountain Runners 01:51:24 +38:14 09:17

64 504 Helena Isabel Campos Damas Carrapiteiro Bike Team 01:51:58 +38:48 09:20

65 593 Amilcar Freire Lentidão Furiosa-Freixianda 01:52:14 +39:04 09:21

66 567 Vânia Valente Individual 01:52:52 +39:42 09:24

67 16 Maria João Antonio SCFZ Trail Runners 01:53:45 +40:35 09:29

68 508 Carlos Filipe Santos Lopes Condenados Tomar Running Team 01:53:47 +40:37 09:29

69 581 Luís Alves Individual 01:53:59 +40:49 09:30

70 604 Anselmo Dias da Luz Marisqueira de Tomar 01:54:21 +41:11 09:32

71 627 Alexandra Agostinha Terrantêz Trail Team 01:55:13 +42:03 09:36

72 509 João Lopes Condenados Tomar Running Team 01:55:20 +42:10 09:37

73 584 Marco Alves Individual 01:55:51 +42:41 09:39

74 549 Filipa Mendes Individual 01:55:51 +42:41 09:39

75 556 Maria Fernandes Individual 01:55:52 +42:42 09:39

76 632 Dale Mark Desautel Todos os Sábados 01:59:01 +45:51 09:55

77 630 Nicky Botwright Todos os Sábados 01:59:16 +46:06 09:56

78 573 Eduardo Nuno Martins Individual 01:59:21 +46:11 09:57

79 535 Bela Cunha Individual 01:59:21 +46:11 09:57

80 566 Tânia Brites Individual 02:00:04 +46:54 10:00

81 569 Bruno Chainho Individual 02:00:08 +46:58 10:01

82 502 Pedro Rosa #AtéSermosVelhinhos 02:00:10 +47:00 10:01

83 599 Fátima Saraiva LZ Car Solutions 02:00:24 +47:14 10:02

84 600 Hugo Miguel Coelho Pires LZ Car Solutions 02:00:26 +47:16 10:02

85 516 António Calhau Constância Mountain Runners 02:00:41 +47:31 10:03

86 645 Guilherme Gonçalves UCC - União Casal e Curvaceiras 02:00:46 +47:36 10:04

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 4 generate 19-mai-2024 14:16
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

87 631 Chris Davison Todos os Sábados 02:01:04 +47:54 10:05

88 633 Jorge Faro Todos os Sábados 02:01:06 +47:56 10:05

89 544 Diva Cobra Individual 02:01:19 +48:09 10:07

90 577 Joao Calado Individual 02:01:20 +48:10 10:07

91 512 Dalila José Gonçalves Medroa 
Mateus Constância Mountain Runners 02:02:27 +49:17 10:12

92 540 Cátia Rei Individual 02:03:29 +50:19 10:17

93 545 Elisabete Branco Individual 02:03:30 +50:20 10:18

94 537 Carla Picoto Individual 02:03:41 +50:31 10:18

95 611 Daniela Caseiro Run2Eat 02:03:42 +50:32 10:19

96 622 Patricia Carreiras Sport Arronches e Benfica 02:05:18 +52:08 10:27

97 564 Paula Oliveira Individual 02:05:30 +52:20 10:27

98 565 Susana Campos Individual 02:05:44 +52:34 10:29

99 506 Catarina Florentino CASA DO BENFICA EM ABRANTES 02:06:25 +53:15 10:32

100 606 Licinia Freire Opraticante.pt / Trail da Ladeia 02:06:53 +53:43 10:34

101 621 Liliana Figueiredo SCFZ Trail Runners 02:07:04 +53:54 10:35

102 521 Carla Casimiro Fátima Trail Team 02:07:06 +53:56 10:36

103 639 Catarina Nunes UCC - União Casal e Curvaceiras 02:07:08 +53:58 10:36

104 646 Joana Gonçalves UCC - União Casal e Curvaceiras 02:07:08 +53:58 10:36

105 648 Tânia Freitas Silva UCC - União Casal e Curvaceiras 02:08:46 +55:36 10:44

106 518 Carlos Ferreira Constância Mountain Runners 02:13:07 +59:57 11:06

107 517 Bernardo Ferreira Constância Mountain Runners 02:13:08 +59:58 11:06

108 501 Joana Ornelas #AtéSermosVelhinhos 02:13:30 +01:00:20 11:08

109 548 Filipa Margarida Fonseca de Sousa 
Machado Individual 02:13:48 +01:00:38 11:09

110 553 Joana Isabel Pinto Coelho Coelho Individual 02:13:48 +01:00:38 11:09

111 563 Paula Matias Individual 02:14:04 +01:00:54 11:10

112 538 Catarina Lopes Individual 02:16:20 +01:03:10 11:22

113 609 Pedro Correia Petrus Team 02:18:29 +01:05:19 11:32

114 607 João Ferreira Petrus Team 02:18:29 +01:05:19 11:32

115 558 Marta Gameiro Individual 02:19:39 +01:06:29 11:38

116 570 Bruno Rosa Individual 02:19:39 +01:06:29 11:38

117 638 Catarina Gonçalves UCC - União Casal e Curvaceiras 02:22:38 +01:09:28 11:53

118 1283 Dulce Almeida Lentidão Furiosa-Freixianda 02:26:59 +01:13:49 12:15

119 536 Carla Martins Individual 02:27:06 +01:13:56 12:16

120 555 Lina Calado Individual 02:28:12 +01:15:02 12:21

121 642 Soraia Carrasqueira UCC - União Casal e Curvaceiras 02:28:51 +01:15:41 12:24

122 595 Paulo Nunes Lentidão Furiosa-Freixianda 02:31:13 +01:18:03 12:36

123 531 Ana Ascenção Hipódromo da Abrançalha 02:31:35 +01:18:25 12:38

124 551 Helena Pinto Individual 02:32:35 +01:19:25 12:43

125 617 Pedro Miguel Simões Caseiro Run2Eat 02:40:08 +01:26:58 13:21

126 616 Paulo Jorge Antunes dos Santos Run2Eat 02:40:09 +01:26:59 13:21

127 514 Patrícia Domingos Constância Mountain Runners 02:41:32 +01:28:22 13:28

128 623 Isabel Parreira Tãlentos Team 02:48:02 +01:34:53 14:00

129 624 Sidónio Parreira Tãlentos Team 02:48:03 +01:34:53 14:00

130 546 Érica Andrade Individual 03:14:21 +02:01:11 16:12

131 591 Inês da Silva Ferreira Instituto Politécnico de Tomar 03:14:22 +02:01:12 16:12

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 4 generate 19-mai-2024 14:16
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

132 390 Anabela Fonseca Thomar Athletics 03:14:23 +02:01:13 16:12

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 4 generate 19-mai-2024 14:16
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Start 14,7ºC 92%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 14,7ºC 92%13:19

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 561 Mónica Freitas Teixeira Individual Senior Feminino 01:24:35 07:03

2 592 Mariana Carvalho Valério Lentidão Furiosa-Freixianda Senior Feminino 01:24:42 +00:06 07:03

3 550 Francisca Rosas Individual Senior Feminino 01:30:03 +05:28 07:30

4 598 Carla Sofia Inácio Albuquerque LZ Car Solutions Senior Feminino 01:39:30 +14:54 08:17

5 554 Lídia Raquel aquino Aquino Individual Senior Feminino 01:40:11 +15:36 08:21

6 625 Andreia Alexandra Fernandes Coelho Team P. Moles Senior Feminino 01:40:45 +16:10 08:24

7 533 Ana Rita Alves Freire Lopes Individual Senior Feminino 01:41:10 +16:34 08:26

8 562 Natasha Celtner Individual Senior Feminino 01:41:20 +16:45 08:27

9 505 Carla Silvério CASA DO BENFICA EM 
ABRANTES

Senior Feminino 01:41:43 +17:08 08:29

10 534 Andreia Filipa Duarte Vieira Individual Senior Feminino 01:44:24 +19:49 08:42

11 539 Cátia Margarida Pereira Madail Individual Senior Feminino 01:44:24 +19:49 08:42

12 543 Délia Varino Individual Senior Feminino 01:44:52 +20:17 08:44

13 557 Maria Neves Individual Senior Feminino 01:45:02 +20:26 08:45

14 640 Diana Nunes UCC - União Casal e Curvaceiras Senior Feminino 01:45:53 +21:18 08:49

15 559 Marta Graça Individual Senior Feminino 01:46:13 +21:38 08:51

16 522 Inês Filipa de Sousa FERREIRA GOMES & FILHOS, 
LDA

Senior Feminino 01:46:31 +21:56 08:53

17 628 Ana Paula Martins Thomar Athletics Senior Feminino 01:46:42 +22:07 08:53

18 385 Beatriz Crispim Thomar Athletics Senior Feminino 01:46:42 +22:07 08:53

19 602 Claudia Garcia Barreiro Mar.team.chel Senior Feminino 01:48:07 +23:32 09:01

20 612 Joana Ferreira Run2Eat Senior Feminino 01:48:33 +23:58 09:03

21 552 Inês Costa Individual Senior Feminino 01:48:33 +23:58 09:03

22 560 Micaela Silva Individual Senior Feminino 01:51:08 +26:33 09:16

23 515 Tânia Ferreira Constância Mountain Runners Senior Feminino 01:51:24 +26:49 09:17

24 504 Helena Isabel Campos Damas Carrapiteiro Bike Team Senior Feminino 01:51:58 +27:23 09:20

25 567 Vânia Valente Individual Senior Feminino 01:52:52 +28:16 09:24

26 627 Alexandra Agostinha Terrantêz Trail Team Senior Feminino 01:55:13 +30:37 09:36

27 549 Filipa Mendes Individual Senior Feminino 01:55:51 +31:16 09:39

28 556 Maria Fernandes Individual Senior Feminino 01:55:52 +31:16 09:39

29 630 Nicky Botwright Todos os Sábados Senior Feminino 01:59:16 +34:41 09:56

30 535 Bela Cunha Individual Senior Feminino 01:59:21 +34:46 09:57

31 566 Tânia Brites Individual Senior Feminino 02:00:04 +35:29 10:00

32 599 Fátima Saraiva LZ Car Solutions Senior Feminino 02:00:24 +35:49 10:02

33 544 Diva Cobra Individual Senior Feminino 02:01:19 +36:44 10:07

34 512 Dalila José Gonçalves Medroa Mateus Constância Mountain Runners Senior Feminino 02:02:27 +37:51 10:12

35 540 Cátia Rei Individual Senior Feminino 02:03:29 +38:54 10:17

36 545 Elisabete Branco Individual Senior Feminino 02:03:30 +38:55 10:18

37 537 Carla Picoto Individual Senior Feminino 02:03:41 +39:06 10:18

38 611 Daniela Caseiro Run2Eat Senior Feminino 02:03:42 +39:07 10:19

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 19-mai-2024 14:17
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39 622 Patricia Carreiras Sport Arronches e Benfica Senior Feminino 02:05:18 +40:43 10:27

40 564 Paula Oliveira Individual Senior Feminino 02:05:30 +40:55 10:27

41 565 Susana Campos Individual Senior Feminino 02:05:44 +41:08 10:29

42 506 Catarina Florentino CASA DO BENFICA EM 
ABRANTES

Senior Feminino 02:06:25 +41:50 10:32

43 606 Licinia Freire Opraticante.pt / Trail da Ladeia Senior Feminino 02:06:53 +42:17 10:34

44 621 Liliana Figueiredo SCFZ Trail Runners Senior Feminino 02:07:04 +42:29 10:35

45 521 Carla Casimiro Fátima Trail Team Senior Feminino 02:07:06 +42:31 10:36

46 639 Catarina Nunes UCC - União Casal e Curvaceiras Senior Feminino 02:07:08 +42:33 10:36

47 646 Joana Gonçalves UCC - União Casal e Curvaceiras Senior Feminino 02:07:08 +42:33 10:36

48 648 Tânia Freitas Silva UCC - União Casal e Curvaceiras Senior Feminino 02:08:46 +44:11 10:44

49 501 Joana Ornelas #AtéSermosVelhinhos Senior Feminino 02:13:30 +48:55 11:08

50 548 Filipa Margarida Fonseca de Sousa 
Machado Individual Senior Feminino 02:13:48 +49:12 11:09

51 553 Joana Isabel Pinto Coelho Coelho Individual Senior Feminino 02:13:48 +49:13 11:09

52 563 Paula Matias Individual Senior Feminino 02:14:04 +49:29 11:10

53 538 Catarina Lopes Individual Senior Feminino 02:16:20 +51:45 11:22

54 558 Marta Gameiro Individual Senior Feminino 02:19:39 +55:04 11:38

55 638 Catarina Gonçalves UCC - União Casal e Curvaceiras Senior Feminino 02:22:38 +58:03 11:53

56 1283 Dulce Almeida Lentidão Furiosa-Freixianda Senior Feminino 02:26:59 +01:02:23 12:15

57 536 Carla Martins Individual Senior Feminino 02:27:06 +01:02:31 12:16

58 555 Lina Calado Individual Senior Feminino 02:28:12 +01:03:37 12:21

59 642 Soraia Carrasqueira UCC - União Casal e Curvaceiras Senior Feminino 02:28:51 +01:04:15 12:24

60 531 Ana Ascenção Hipódromo da Abrançalha Senior Feminino 02:31:35 +01:07:00 12:38

61 551 Helena Pinto Individual Senior Feminino 02:32:35 +01:08:00 12:43

62 514 Patrícia Domingos Constância Mountain Runners Senior Feminino 02:41:32 +01:16:57 13:28

63 623 Isabel Parreira Tãlentos Team Senior Feminino 02:48:02 +01:23:27 14:00

64 546 Érica Andrade Individual Senior Feminino 03:14:21 +01:49:46 16:12

65 591 Inês da Silva Ferreira Instituto Politécnico de Tomar Senior Feminino 03:14:22 +01:49:47 16:12

66 390 Anabela Fonseca Thomar Athletics Senior Feminino 03:14:23 +01:49:48 16:12

Senior Masculino
1 588 Romeu José Ribeiro Campos Individual Senior Masculino 01:13:10 06:06

2 636 Luis Alexandre Trilhos dos Templários / ACR 
santa Cita

Senior Masculino 01:16:40 +03:30 06:23

3 576 Francisco Farinha Individual Senior Masculino 01:18:19 +05:08 06:32

4 578 João Martins Individual Senior Masculino 01:22:50 +09:39 06:54

5 626 Fábio Oliveira Team P. Moles Senior Masculino 01:22:51 +09:41 06:54

6 590 Simão Silva Individual Senior Masculino 01:23:52 +10:42 06:59

7 525 João Miguel Machado Simões FERREIRA GOMES & FILHOS, 
LDA

Senior Masculino 01:23:59 +10:49 07:00

8 530 VASCO DINIS DOS SANTOS 
PEREIRA

FERREIRA GOMES & FILHOS, 
LDA

Senior Masculino 01:24:00 +10:49 07:00

9 526 Marco Gomes FERREIRA GOMES & FILHOS, 
LDA

Senior Masculino 01:24:04 +10:54 07:00

10 524 Eduardo Ferreira FERREIRA GOMES & FILHOS, 
LDA

Senior Masculino 01:24:16 +11:06 07:01

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 4 generate 19-mai-2024 14:17
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11 568 André Lopes Individual Senior Masculino 01:24:21 +11:11 07:02

12 629 Paulo Marques Thomar Athletics Senior Masculino 01:24:44 +11:33 07:04

13 528 Rui Ferreira FERREIRA GOMES & FILHOS, 
LDA

Senior Masculino 01:24:45 +11:35 07:04

14 603 Tiago Garcia Barreiro Mar.team.chel Senior Masculino 01:25:09 +11:59 07:06

15 618 Sérgio Marques RX RUNNERS Senior Masculino 01:25:35 +12:25 07:08

16 635 FERNANDO NEVES Trilhos dos Templários / ACR 
santa Cita

Senior Masculino 01:26:02 +12:51 07:10

17 608 Nuno Milagaia Petrus Team Senior Masculino 01:26:31 +13:21 07:13

18 582 Luis Martins Individual Senior Masculino 01:28:53 +15:42 07:24

19 507 Rui Vieira CM Travel Senior Masculino 01:29:36 +16:25 07:28

20 596 Carlos carreira major Lentos e Destemidos Senior Masculino 01:29:59 +16:49 07:30

21 585 Pedro Castro Individual Senior Masculino 01:30:04 +16:54 07:30

22 597 Pedro Abreu Lentos e Destemidos Senior Masculino 01:30:35 +17:25 07:33

23 583 Luís Miguel Gonçalves Morgado Individual Senior Masculino 01:31:22 +18:11 07:37

24 594 Leonardo Guapo Lentidão Furiosa-Freixianda Senior Masculino 01:33:21 +20:11 07:47

25 572 David Nunes Individual Senior Masculino 01:38:54 +25:44 08:15

26 601 Luís Filipe Rodrigues Martins LZ Car Solutions Senior Masculino 01:39:30 +26:20 08:17

27 615 Miguel Coelho Run2Eat Senior Masculino 01:40:34 +27:24 08:23

28 647 Dany Ferreira Fátima Trail Team Senior Masculino 01:40:47 +27:37 08:24

29 614 Gonçalo Barreto Run2Eat Senior Masculino 01:40:51 +27:40 08:24

30 574 Fábio Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 01:40:58 +27:48 08:25

31 519 Rodrigo Ferreira Constância Mountain Runners Senior Masculino 01:41:14 +28:04 08:26

32 575 Fábio Ferreira Nunes Individual Senior Masculino 01:44:12 +31:02 08:41

33 634 Arlindo Maduro TomarRunners Senior Masculino 01:45:26 +32:16 08:47

34 579 João Paulo da Graça Godinho Individual Senior Masculino 01:46:15 +33:04 08:51

35 571 Carlos Amorim Individual Senior Masculino 01:47:54 +34:44 09:00

36 586 Ricardo Mendes Individual Senior Masculino 01:48:48 +35:38 09:04

37 589 Sérgio Mendes Individual Senior Masculino 01:48:48 +35:38 09:04

38 587 Ricardo Miguel da Costa Freire Individual Senior Masculino 01:50:46 +37:36 09:14

39 527 Nuno Alexandre Rocha FERREIRA GOMES & FILHOS, 
LDA

Senior Masculino 01:50:56 +37:46 09:15

40 644 Bruno Marques Zumba Team Senior Masculino 01:51:14 +38:04 09:16

41 593 Amilcar Freire Lentidão Furiosa-Freixianda Senior Masculino 01:52:14 +39:03 09:21

42 16 Maria João Antonio SCFZ Trail Runners Senior Masculino 01:53:45 +40:35 09:29

43 508 Carlos Filipe Santos Lopes Condenados Tomar Running Team Senior Masculino 01:53:47 +40:36 09:29

44 581 Luís Alves Individual Senior Masculino 01:53:59 +40:49 09:30

45 604 Anselmo Dias da Luz Marisqueira de Tomar Senior Masculino 01:54:21 +41:11 09:32

46 509 João Lopes Condenados Tomar Running Team Senior Masculino 01:55:20 +42:09 09:37

47 584 Marco Alves Individual Senior Masculino 01:55:51 +42:41 09:39

48 632 Dale Mark Desautel Todos os Sábados Senior Masculino 01:59:01 +45:51 09:55

49 573 Eduardo Nuno Martins Individual Senior Masculino 01:59:21 +46:10 09:57

50 569 Bruno Chainho Individual Senior Masculino 02:00:08 +46:58 10:01

51 502 Pedro Rosa #AtéSermosVelhinhos Senior Masculino 02:00:10 +46:59 10:01

52 600 Hugo Miguel Coelho Pires LZ Car Solutions Senior Masculino 02:00:26 +47:15 10:02

53 516 António Calhau Constância Mountain Runners Senior Masculino 02:00:41 +47:31 10:03

54 645 Guilherme Gonçalves UCC - União Casal e Curvaceiras Senior Masculino 02:00:46 +47:36 10:04

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 4 generate 19-mai-2024 14:17
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55 631 Chris Davison Todos os Sábados Senior Masculino 02:01:04 +47:54 10:05

56 633 Jorge Faro Todos os Sábados Senior Masculino 02:01:06 +47:55 10:05

57 577 Joao Calado Individual Senior Masculino 02:01:20 +48:09 10:07

58 518 Carlos Ferreira Constância Mountain Runners Senior Masculino 02:13:07 +59:57 11:06

59 517 Bernardo Ferreira Constância Mountain Runners Senior Masculino 02:13:08 +59:57 11:06

60 609 Pedro Correia Petrus Team Senior Masculino 02:18:29 +01:05:18 11:32

61 607 João Ferreira Petrus Team Senior Masculino 02:18:29 +01:05:18 11:32

62 570 Bruno Rosa Individual Senior Masculino 02:19:39 +01:06:29 11:38

63 595 Paulo Nunes Lentidão Furiosa-Freixianda Senior Masculino 02:31:13 +01:18:03 12:36

64 617 Pedro Miguel Simões Caseiro Run2Eat Senior Masculino 02:40:08 +01:26:58 13:21

65 616 Paulo Jorge Antunes dos Santos Run2Eat Senior Masculino 02:40:09 +01:26:59 13:21

66 624 Sidónio Parreira Tãlentos Team Senior Masculino 02:48:03 +01:34:53 14:00

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 4 generate 19-mai-2024 14:17
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 FERREIRA GOMES & FILHOS, LDA 7 + 8 + 9 24

2 LENTIDÃO FURIOSA-FREIXIANDA 13 + 27 + 65 105

3 THOMAR ATHLETICS 14 + 51 + 52 117

4 RUN2EAT 32 + 35 + 55 122

5 LZ CAR SOLUTIONS 29 + 30 + 83 142

6 CONSTÂNCIA MOUNTAIN RUNNERS 38 + 63 + 85 186

7 UCC - UNIÃO CASAL E CURVACEIRAS 47 + 86 + 103 236

8 TODOS OS SÁBADOS 76 + 77 + 87 240

9 PETRUS TEAM 19 + 113 + 114 246

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 19-mai-2024 14:17
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